

Bountiful City Redevelopment Agency Agenda Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Immediately following City Council

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Bountiful City Redevelopment Agency (RDA) will hold a meeting at Bountiful City Hall, 795 South Main Street, Bountiful, Utah, at the time and date given above. The public is invited to attend.

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Meeting Minutes from July 09, 2024
 - Review
 - Action
- 3. Consider approval of the proposal from Design West at the prices noted in their proposal for 135 South Main Street architectural design services

Planning Director Francisco Astorga

- Review
- Action
- 4. Consider approval of awarding a contract to City Creek Construction for the remodel of 135 South Main Street

Planning Director Francisco Astorga

- Review
- Action
- 5. Consider approval of the 135 South Main Street Remodel Project in the guaranteed maximum price of \$1,508,641

Planning Director Francisco Astorga

- Review
- Action
- 6. Adjourn